
Dec 25, 2025, 12:20 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 Hisham Muhammed K U Ummar K (FTHR) Kallungal, Kuppakolly, 
Nenmeni, Ambalavayal, 
673593, Sulthan Bathery

  

2 24/12/2025 MAHAROOF  P MUHAMMED P 
(FTHR)

PUTHENCHIRA, 
PALLIKANDI, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

3 24/12/2025 RASEENA K BASHEER (HSBN) KALLAMKODE, 
MEENANGADI, 
MEENANGADI, 
MEENANGADI, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

4 24/12/2025 Shahana Fathima  Shareena (MTHR) 144, KULAPPARA, 
AYIRAMKOLLY, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

5 24/12/2025 SACHIN SHAJI SHAJI MON K S 
(FTHR)

KANNUTHOTTIYIL 
HOUSE, 

MOOLANKAVE, 
KUPPADI, 

MOOLANKAVE P O, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

6 24/12/2025 ALEENA MARIYA 
JOSEPH 

BIJU V V (FTHR) VATTAPPARAMBIL, 
KABANIGIRI, 
PADICHIRA, 

KABANIGIRI, 673579, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

7 24/12/2025 Ann Mariya  BAIJU UJ  (FTHR) ulakamthara, arivayal, 
sulthan bathery, 

pazhuppathoor, 673592, 
sulthan bathery

  

8 24/12/2025 ABDUL NASAR M MARIYUMMA 
(MTHR)

MUTHANIYIL, 
PAZHUPPATHUR, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
BEENACHI, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

9 24/12/2025 ATHIL C A ASHARAF (FTHR) CHEEROTH, 
AMBUKUTHY, 

NENMENI, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

10 24/12/2025 AYISHA M ABDUL NASAR 
(HSBN)

MUTHANIYIL, 
PAZHUPATHUR, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
BEENACHI, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

11 24/12/2025 MUFEEDA K A SHUHAIB  (HSBN) KODERI HOUSE, 
PATTATH, CHEERAL 

P O, CHEERAL, 
673595, 

SULTHANBATHERY

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

12 24/12/2025 BUSHARA MAHAROOF P (HSBN) PUTHANCHIRA, 
PALLIKKANDY, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

13 24/12/2025 NIHAL NAZIR NAZIR P KHADER 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYAVEETTIL, 
MULLANKOLLY, 

PADICHIRA, 
MULLANKOLLY, 
673579, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

14 24/12/2025 YOOUNUS C USMAN (FTHR) CHENACKAL, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

15 24/12/2025 MUHAMMAD SUHAL ABBAS T M (FTHR) THACHAMKUZHIMANNIL, 
ODAPPALLAM, 

KUPPADI, 
MOOLANKAVE, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

16 24/12/2025 ASWATHI P B OMANA (MTHR) PLANTHARAYIL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

17 24/12/2025 DIYA FATHIMA MUHAMMDALI MK 
(FTHR)

3/403 MATTUTHODI, 
AYIRAMKOLLI,AMBALAVAYAL, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
AMBALAVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

18 24/12/2025 HONEY MOL V V NITHIN SAJU (HSBN) PUTHUSSERIL 
HOUSE, 

CHOOTHUPARA, 
PURAKKADI, 

CHOOTHUPARA, 
673596, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

19 24/12/2025 MARYKUTTY 
CHACKO 

CHACKO P 
VARGHESE (HSBN)

MANAPPALLIL, 
MADHUKOLLI, 
MEENANGADI, 

KRISHNAGIRI P O, 
673591, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

20 24/12/2025 SHAHANA A M MUSTHAFA  A K 
(FTHR)

AMBALAKUNNU, 
CHEMBAKACHODE, 

MADAKARA, 
NENMENI, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

21 24/12/2025 STEEVA  MANOJ MANOJ P  MATHAI 
(FTHR)

6/436 B POKKAPILLIL 
HOUSE, KOLIYADI, 

NENMENI, NENMENI, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

22 24/12/2025 SAJU JOSE JOSE  (FTHR) VETTIKKATTU, 
IRULAM, IRULAM, 
PAMBRA, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

23 24/12/2025 NITHIN SAJU SAJU (FTHR) PUTHUSSERIL, 
CHOOTHUPARA, 

PURAKKADI, 
CHOOTHUPARA, 
673596, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

24 24/12/2025 SHIBILA FATHIMA SHAMSUDHEEN H 
(FTHR)

KURUNKATTIL 
HOUSE, MANIKUNI, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY 

P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

25 24/12/2025 NAZAL FIROZ M FIROZ M (FTHR) MELEPPATTUTHODIKA, 
MANICHIRA, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
POOMALA P O, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

26 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SAHADUDEEN 

ABDULLA (FTHR) PALLIKANDI, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

27 24/12/2025 LEELA M C RADHAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

KUNIYIL HOUSE, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

28 24/12/2025 FIDHAFEBIN K B BASHEER K M (FTHR) KAKKOTH, 
MATHUKKOLLI, 
KRISHNAGIRI, 
KRISHNAGIRI, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

29 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED DINAN 
C S 

SHAFI C H (FTHR) CHILAMBUKADAN 
HOUSE, MANICHIRA, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

POOMALA P O, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

30 24/12/2025 FABI FATHIMA N M MUHAMMED  N 
(FTHR)

NEDUMKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, NAIKETTY, 

KUPPADI, NAIKETTY 
P O, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:20 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

31 24/12/2025 SHAHANA P S MUHAMMED 
SHEFEEQUE P M 

(HSBN)

PALLIKKANDY, 
MALANKAPPU, 
NOOLPUZHA, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

32 24/12/2025 SANGEETHA K R LEELA M C (MTHR) KUNIYIL HOUSE, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

33 24/12/2025 AYISHA T SHAKKIR HUSSAIN K 
A (HSBN)

KALLUVETTUKUZHIYIL, 
MOODAKOLLY, 

IRULAM, 
MOODAKOLLY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

34 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
MINHAJ 

ABDUL RAZACK 
(FTHR)

POOTHANGARA 
HOUSE, 

ODAPPALLAM, 
KUPPADI, 

VALLUVADY POST, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

35 24/12/2025 NALINI KRISHNAN (FTHR) Thottiyil, Kallur, 
Kuppadi, Noolpuzha, 

673592, Sulthanbathery

  

36 24/12/2025 THERESA SUNIL SUNIL  ALBERT 
(FTHR)

MUKKANNIKAL, 
THIRUNELLI, 

KUPPADI, 
MOOLANKAVE, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

37 24/12/2025 SUBHA SAJI SAJI K G (HSBN) KALUVETTUKUZHIYIL, 
PALAKKAMOOLA, 

PURAKKADI, 
KARIYAMBADI, 

673591, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

38 24/12/2025 SATHI K LEELA (MTHR) KUNIYIL HOUSE, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY 

P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

39 24/12/2025 RAHEES C K ABDUL RAZAK 
(FTHR)

CHITTIKOTH, 
VAKERY, IRULAM, 

VAKERY P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

40 24/12/2025 VISHNUDAS P S SATHYARAJAN P R 
(FTHR)

PUTHENVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

CHETTIKODANNA, 
CHEERAL P O, 

CHEERAL, 673595, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

41 24/12/2025 SIJITH E S SAJU E I (FTHR) EDAKKATTIL, 
MEENANGADI, 
PURAKKADI, 

MEENANGADI, 
673591, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

42 24/12/2025 ANUSREE ANI (FTHR) MYLOTH PARAMBIL, 
PUNCHAVAYAL, 

NENMENI, NENMENI, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

43 24/12/2025 Afsal V P Abdul Rahim (FTHR) 20/134 
Valiyaparakkandi, 

Karadippara, Nenmeni, 
Karadippara, 673593, 

Sulthan Bathery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

44 24/12/2025 ASHIM ALI (FTHR) ARANGANATH, 
IRULAM, IRULAM, 

MANALVAYAL, 
673579, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

45 24/12/2025 JISMI K S SAJI K G (FTHR) KALLUVETTUKUZHIYIL, 
PALAKKAMOOLA, 

PURAKKADI, 
KARIYAMBADI, 

673591, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

46 24/12/2025 JOMON GEORGE GEORGE (FTHR) PANDARAMKUDIYIL, 
ADIVARAM, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
KALATHUVAYAL, 
673593, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

47 24/12/2025 ANJUSHA K SATHI (MTHR) KUNIYIL HOUSE, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY 

P O, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

48 24/12/2025 USHA T R DAMODHARAN 
(HSBN)

PANICHIYIL HOUSE, 
MANTHANKOLLY, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
PAZHUPPATHOOR P 
O, 673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

49 24/12/2025 MUHAMMAD FASAL 
K 

SHAJAHAN K (FTHR) KALATHODAN 
HOUSE, NEAR 
GUEST HOUSE, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

50 24/12/2025 Muhammed Kutty P K kunhali p s (FTHR) Palliyalthodi, Pambala, 
Thomattuchal, 

Karadippara, 673593, 
Sulthan Bathery

  

51 24/12/2025 AMRITA  C B BAHULAYAN C R 
(FTHR)

CHALIL, 
MOOLANKAVE, 

KUPPADI, 
MOOLANKAVE, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

52 24/12/2025 JYOTHIKA K S SHIBEESH (FTHR) KOOVALATHUMKATTIL, 
MANALVAYAL, 

IRULAM, 
MANALVAYAL, 

673579, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

53 24/12/2025 SURESH BABU C NARAYANAN (FTHR) CHELAKKAD 
HOUSE, KATTAYAD, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

BEENACHI P O, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

54 24/12/2025 ROSNA PAUL BABY PAUL (FTHR) THUMBAYIL, 
POTHUKETTY, 

AMBALAVAYAL, 
KALATHUVAYAL, 

673593, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

55 24/12/2025 SAJITHA T S SURESH BABU C 
(HSBN)

CHELAKKAD 
HOUSE, KATTAYAD, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

BEENACHI P O, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

56 24/12/2025 ANGEL MARIYA 
JOSEPH 

JOSEPH T V (FTHR) 03/324 
THEKKELANIKKAL, 

MANALVAYAL, 
IRULAM, 

MANALVAYAL, 
673579, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

57 24/12/2025 PATHUMMA  K T POCKER (HSBN) 02/72/KADUKATHODI 
HOUSE, 

MALAVAYAL, 
NENMENI, 

THOVARIMALA, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

58 24/12/2025 MUHASINA K J SALEETH N H (HSBN) KUTTASSERY, 
CHEERAL, CHEERAL, 

CHEERAL, 673595, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

59 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED  C A KADEEJA (MTHR) CHETTALIKKAL, 
PUTHANKUNNU, 

NENMENI, PUTHAN 
KUNNU, 673595, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

60 24/12/2025 SETHU NANDAN R RAMADAS M K 
(FTHR)

MANNAROTE, K S H 
B HOUSING 

COLONY, KUPPADI, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

673592, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

61 24/12/2025 VISHNU SURESH SURESH BABU C 
(FTHR)

CHELAKKAD 
HOUSE, KATTAYAD, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

BEENACHI P O, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

62 24/12/2025 AYSHA THASNIYA E 
M

MUJEEB RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

05/541/EDAKKANDI 
HOUSE, 

PUTHANKUNNU, 
NENMENI, 

PUTHANKUNNU, 
673595, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

63 24/12/2025 ANZIYA P N NOUSHAD P M 
(FTHR)

PUTHANVEETTIL, 
IRULAM, IRULAM, 

MANALVAYAL, 
673579, 

SULTHANBATHERY

  

64 24/12/2025 Nihala Parvin Muhammedkutty 
(FTHR)

710 , Karatt Veedu, 
Parakkadavu, Nenmeni, 
Ambalavayal, 673593, 

Sulthanbathery

  

65 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
MISHAB P C 

HAMZA P C (FTHR) POTTACHOLA 
HOUSE, 

CHETTIMOOLA 
POOMALA P O, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
POOMALA, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

66 24/12/2025 VYSHNAV C SURESH BABU C 
(FTHR)

CHELAKKAD 
HOUSE, KATTAYAD, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

BEENACHI P O, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

67 24/12/2025 MANU SREERAG 
KRISHNA

MUTHU  K (FTHR) MANJADIYIL HOUSE, 
ANAPPARA, 
NENMENI, 

CHULLIYODE P O, 
673592, SULTHAN 

BATHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

68 24/12/2025 SHAJAHAN ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

THAYADAN, 
MANIVAYAL, 

SULTHANBATHERY, 
THOVARIMALA P O, 

673592, 
SULTHANBATHERY

  

69 24/12/2025 HANNATH P K MUHAMMED SHIBILI 
(HSBN)

MANGATTU HOUSE, 
CHIRAKKAMBAM 

NAIKETTY P O, 
KUPPADI, 

NAIKETTY, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

70 24/12/2025 NAJIYA THASNI MUHAMMED RAFI 
(FTHR)

PUTHENVEETTIL, 
IRULAM, IRULAM, 

MANALVAYAL, 
673579, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

71 24/12/2025 NUSHATH E A MUHAMMED RIYAS 
V K (HSBN)

VADAKKETHIL 
HOUSE, MANICHIRA, 

POOMALA, 
POOMALA, 673592, 

SULTHAN BATHERY

  

72 24/12/2025 SHERIN SHAHANA K ABDUL LATHEEF K 
(FTHR)

KALLUVETTUKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

VATTATHUVAYAL, 
THOMATTUCHAL, 

VADUVANCHAL PO, 
673581, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

73 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K

MUHAMMED K 
(FTHR)

KARUVATHODY, 
KATTAYAD, 

SULTHAN BATHERY, 
BEENACHI, 673592, 
SULTHANBATHERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
SULTHANBATHERY

Revision identity

74 24/12/2025 SHIBILA SHERIN ABDUL LATHEEF  K 
(FTHR)

KALLUVETTUKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

VATTATHUVAYAL, 
THOMATTUCHAL, 

VADUVANCHAL P O, 
673581, SULTHAN 

BATHERY

  

75 24/12/2025 Shahina P Ummer (FTHR) 18/454-B Payyanadan, 
Chulliyode, Nenmeni, 
Chulliyode, 673592, 

Sulthan Bathery

  

76 24/12/2025 MUHAMMAD 
THASLIM 

HASEENA (MTHR) VELOOR, BEENACHI, 
SULTHAN BATHERY, 

BEENACHI, 673592, 
SULTHAN BATHERY

  

77 24/12/2025 Rinsa Anvar K Anvar Sadath K (FTHR) 13/603A, 
MANANTHAVADY 

ROAD, 
MEENANGADI, 
MEENANGADI, 

673591, SULTHAN 
BATHERY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


